TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		07/27/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleary Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	1049 Route 27 P.O. Box 10	
City:	Sommerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08875-0010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096477	26/36 FUNGICIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-761-6664

Email: reginelli@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur M. Reginelli

Address Line 1: Fourth Floor, First National Tower

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCC.C.US0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur M. Reginelli
Signature:	/amr/
Date:	09/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0575

900058489

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_20060921#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0576 7227 2000 14:15 (32 32) 1707 GLEARY GREMICAL GURF FAGE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation with its headquarters at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, ("Assignor") owns United States registration number 3.096.477 for the mark 26/36 FUNGICIDE (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Cleary Chemical Corporation, a <u>New Jersey</u> corporation with an office at 178 Ridge Road, Dayton, New Jersey, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark and the above referenced registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: Frank

Frank Meixner

Title: Trademark Counsel

Dated effective as of: July 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 09/21/2006